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Catoctin Pregnancy Center’s 
2013 Run for Life 

5K Run/Walk Results 
 

The list below shows the overall winners male and female, the winners of 
the masters (forty and over) and the 1st, 2nd and 3rd place for each age group.  
Following the winners’ names is a list of all finishers showing their place 
and time.  Following the 5K results are the results for the Mile Run/Walk .  
 

Award Name Time 
1st Place – Male Matt Pacheco  16:50  

1st Place – Female Jenna Lewis 20:23 
   

1st Place Masters  
– Male 

Eugene Buckwalter  19:27  

1st Place Masters  
– Female 

Laura Buchheit  36:51 

   
Age 14  

and Under  
  

1st Male Gabriel Schubring  26:50  
2nd Male Thomas Schubring  27:48 
3rd Male James Buchheit  27:56 

   
1st Female Hannah Kulla 22:21 
2nd Female Grace Buchheit  31:45 
3rd Female Mary Quinn  31:46 

   
Age 15-19   

1st Male Matthew McKenna  29:11 
2nd Male   
3rd Male   

   
1st Female Samantha Sparr  23:34 
2nd Female Kelly Maloney  23:35 
3rd Female Steph Ruvkowski  25:02 
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Age 20-24   
1st Male Blake Brooks  17:37  
2nd Male Andrew Labenz  17:42 
3rd Male J P Kuhlman  18:16  

   
1st Female Lindsay Diaz  27:42 
2nd Female Hayley  Tomilson  27:54 
3rd Female Erin Seipp  27:55 

   
Age 25-29   

1st Male Steve Rogers  18:19  
2nd Male John Frankman  19:33 
3rd Male Adam Cesarek  19:38  

   
1st Female Jessica Romanoski 28:24 

   
Age 30-34   

1st Male Chase Hilgenbrinck  18:36  
2nd Male Matthew Hoelscher  20:24 
3rd Male Br. Paul Werley  22:02  

   
1st Female Kimberly McGraw  26:21 

   
Age 35-39   

1st Male Matthew McGraw  21:44 
2nd Male  Brian McAllister  27:32 

   
Age 40-44   

1st Male Chris Van Sant  19:37  
2nd Male  Peter Keifer  31:00  
3rd Male  Ed O’Donnell  57:12 

   
1st Female Gina Pecher  38:40  
2nd Female Elsa Schubring  43:02 

 
 

  

Age 45-49   
1st Male Joe Meyers  23:22  
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2nd Male  John Heill  24:18  
   

Age 50-54   
1st Male John Schubring  26:52 
2nd Male Gary Crump  28:10  
3rd Male Gary Rubeling  30:00 

   
Age 55-59   

1st Male Steven Olkowski ` 22:29  
2nd Male Dave Mayo  26:40  
3rd Male Howard Hagan  35:53 

   
Age 60-64   

1st Male Wayne Young  26:27 
2nd Male Ed Turner  31:13  

   
Age 65-69   

1st Male  Terry Monn  23:32 
   

1st Female Paulette Nidel  46:47 
   

Age 70+   
1st Male Jim Becker  24:06 
2nd Male Jim Lowrie 32:37 
3rd Male Joe Onofrey  48:23 
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Catoctin Pregnancy Center’s 
2013 Run for Life 

5K Run/Walk Results 
 

Place and Time for All Finishers 
 

PLACE NAME TIME AGE 
1 Matt Pacheco 16:50  21 
2 Blake Brooks 17:37  23 
3 Andrew Labenz 17:42 22 
4 J. P. Kuhlman 18:16 22 
5 Steve Rogers 18:19 28 
6 Chase Hilgenbrinck 18:36 31 
7 Danny McShane 19:19 23 
8 Brian Crenwelge 19:25 23 
9 Eugene Buckwalter 19:27  
10 John Frankman 19:33 25 
11 Ben Dunkelberg 19:35 23 
12 Chris Van Sant 19:37  
13 Adam Cesarek 19:38 29 
14 Matthew deFusco 19:43 29 
15 Corey Kieffer 19:54  
16 Noah Morey 20:18 27 
17 Jenna Lewis 20:23  
18 Matthew Hoelscher 20:24 31 
19 Mike Matthews 21:00 22 
20 Lee Brokaw 21:01 27 
21 Brian Carrillo 21:06 24 
22 Jay Horning 21:19 25 
23 Zuzu Madanat 21:22 27 
24 Thomas Zehr 21:30 23 
25 Michael Pica 21:40 24 
26 Matthew McGraw 21:44  
27 Joshua Evans 21:50 25 
28 Br. Paul Werley 22:02 30 
29 Eric Stelzer 22:03 22 
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30 Cole Kennett 22:12 22 
31 J. D. Betzen 22:14 24 
32 Hannah Kulla 22:21  
33 Steven Olkowski 22:29  
34 Denton Morris 22:49 29 
35 Johnathan Stanley 22:51 25 
36 Brian Lee 22:52 25 
37 Stephen Graeve 22:55 24 
38 Adam Grelinger 23:10 23 
39 Matthew Hebert 23:12 24 
40 Tom Venzor 23:14 28 
41 Austin Long 23:14 24 
42 Tony Visintainer 23:15 23 
43 Joe Meyers 23:22  
44 Terry Monn 23:32  
45 Samantha Sparr 23:34  
46 Kelly Maloney 23:35  
47 Patrick Hake 24:06 23 
48 Jim Becker 24:06  
49 Brian Olkowski 24:08 26 
50 John Heil 24:18  
51 Martino Choi 24:19 25 
52 Kevin Dansereau 24:30 32 
53 Michael Calloway 24:48 23 
54 Cole Daily 24:48 22 
55 Matthew Davied 24:59 23 
56 Steph Ruvkokski 25:02  
57 Johnathan Norton 25:07 31 
58 Nate Hall 25:17 30 
59 Joshua Cavender 25:24 24 
60 Jimmy Schibi 25:35 25 
61 Mike Misulia 25:54 24 
62 Bobby Phillips 26:07 20 
63 Br. Peter Gruber 26:19 24 
64 Kimberly McGraw 26:21  
65 Branson Hipp 26:23 24 
66 Wayne Young 26:27  
67 Phillip O’Neill 26:30 23 
68 John Calabro 26:33 28 
69 Dave Mayo 26:40 55 
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70 Paul Wagle 26:47 22 
71 Gabriel Schubring 26:50 10 
72 John Schubring 26:52  
73 Derek Aaron 27:03 30 
74 Jorge Lopez 27:31 30 
75 Brian McAllister 27:32 35 
76 Paul Kuhn 27:37 26 
77 Lindsay Diaz 27:42  
78 Thomas Schubring 27:48 14 
79 Hayley Tomilson 27:54  
80 Erin Seipp 27:55  
81 James Buchheit 27:56  
82 Stefan Diaz 27:58  
83 Madeline Bandomer 28:02  
84 Derek Thome 28:04 24 
85 Gary Crump 28:10  
86 Samantha Knapp 28:11  
87 Alex Carhart 28:12  
88 Megan Gluck 28:13  
89 Jessica Romanoski 28:24  
90 Matthew McKenna 29:11 16 
91 Alyssa Buchheit 29;16 15 
92 Rachel Keifer 29:17 15 
93 Adam Buchheit 29:31  
94 Brian Bibb 29:05 29 
95 Brian Bursott 29:50 22 
96 Kyle Metzger 29:57  
97 Gary Rubeling 30:00  
98 Nick Keifer 30:19 11 
99 Howard Janowski 30:21  
100 Corey Harrison 30:31 25 
101 Will Powell 30:40 25 
102 Peter Keifer 31:00 42 
103 Ed Turner 31:13 62 
104 David Huneck 31:28 23 
105 Grace Buchheit 31:45 13 
106 Emily McGovern 31:46  
107 Mary Quinn 31:46 11 
108 Jim Lowrie 32:37 73 
109 George Hagler 32:44 21 
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110 Abby McGovern 32:59  
111 Ruth Huffer 33:00  
112 Jackie Howard 33:10  
113 Melissa Cox 33:12  
114 John Strong 34:27 24 
115 Jimmy O’Connor 34:29 24 
116 Rob Heald 34:43 26 
117 Molly Morris 35:00 19 
118 Howard Hagan 35:53  
119 Catherine Schubring 36:31  
120 Laura Buchheit 36:51 51 
121 Kelly McGovern 37:16  
122 Michael O’Donnell 37:27  
123 Rebecca Keifer 37:34 9 
124 Monica Quinn 37:36 10 
125 Gina Pecher 38:40  
126 Claire Rubeling 41:42 15 
127 Elsa Schubring 43:02  
128 Paulette Nidel 46:47 65 
129 Barbara Rook 46:49  
130 Joe Onofrey 48:23 74 
131 Michael McAdams 48:46 20 
132 Zak Barry 50:47 25 
133 Eric Bolek 50:48 25 
134 Patrick O’Donnell 57:08 9 
135 Ed O’Donnell 57:12 44 
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Catoctin Pregnancy Center’s 
2013 Run for Life  

1 Mile Fun Run/Walk 
Competitive race for ages 10 and under 

fun run/walk for others  
 

The list below shows the overall winners for the 10 and under and the 1st place winners for 
each age group.  Following the 10 and under winners is a list of all finishers showing their 
place. Unfortunately, most of the times are not available due to a malfunction of the timing 
clock. 

10 and Under Awards 
 

Award Name Time Age 
    

Overall Winners    
1st Place – Girl Maria Clare Schubring  7 

    
1st Place – Boy Gabriel Quinn  8 

    
Age Group Winners    

1st Place Girl  
6 and under  

Theresa Quinn  6 

    
1st Place Boy  
 6 and under 

Raphael Quinn 14:56 5 

    
1st Place Girl  

7-8  
Kristen Buchheit  7 

    
1st Place Boy  

 7-8 
Elijah Rubeling 12:41 8 

    
1st Place Girl  

9-10  
Olivia Buchheit  9 

    
Youngest Runner  Clare Quinn  16:00  3 
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All finishers are listed below 
 

 
 

PLACE 

NAME TIME AGE 

1 Eamonn Clark  4:05*  
2 David Booz 4:13*  
3 Sam Mangieri 4:16*  
4 Sarah Bonson  7:14 18 
5 Mary Larrivee  7:41 11 
6 Andrew Buonopan 7:42  
7 Matthew Prochaska ` 7:44  
8 Jason Doher    
9 Gabriel  Quinn  8 
10 Meredith Rubeling   23 
11 Kyle Dugan    
12 Maria Clare Schubring   7 
13 Mauricio Galvis Hurt    
14 Joe Pecher   14 
15 Suzanne Quinson    
16 Kristen Buchheit   7 
17 Alfredo Porras    
18 Theresa Quinn  6 
19 Olivia Buchheit   9 
20 Jim Buchheit    
21 Elly Pecher   7 
22 Monica Rubeling  10 
23 Joe Pecher   50 
24 Christopher Berger    
25 Andy  Mai    
26 Elijah Rubeling  12:41 8 
27 Raphael Quinn 14:56 5 
28 Joe Baker  15:06 26 
29 Shanaka Mendis  15:07  
30 Matthew Soberalski  15:15  
31 Clare Quinn   3 
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32 Kathryn Blickenstaff   
33 Mary Blickenstaff    
34 Petela    
35 Petela    
36 Richard Heibel   
37 Dennis Ranney    
38 David Darland   
39 Ryan Mattingly    
40 Emma Eaton    
41 Jayson Becker    
42 Bob Garrow    
43 James DeOreo    
44 Dan Steiner    
45 David Mendoza    

    
    

 

* These are excellent times, but unfortunately, the runners did not realize 
they had turned around just a little bit too soon.   
 


